
Official Box Score - Final
Manhattan at Prairie View
02/06/2026 at HEB Field (San Antonio )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Manhattan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 2 7

Prairie View 0 5 0 0 0 2 7 7 0 5

Manhattan 1 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Kelly,Samantha SS 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
2  Estevez,Brianna CF 4 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
7  Debus,Natalye DH 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
16  Giomi,Adriana (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Kiseloski,Sophia 1B 2 0 0 0 1 1 6 0 1 1
20 Moody,Kaitlyn C 2 0 1 1 0 0 7 1 0 0
99 Douglass,Madison (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Rodriguez,Michayla 3B 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  Brown,Lainey 2B 2 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
19  Gencarelli,Angelina LF 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
25 Magriz,Mia (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

15  Markel,Kalyn RF 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
21  Spring,Karissa P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6  Turnpaugh,Abby (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 1 6 1 1 8 18 4 2 7

BATTING

2B: Moody (off Adams); Debus (off Adams).

TB: Moody 2; Debus 2. HBP: Moody.

Team RISP: 2-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Brown; Estevez.

Prairie View 7 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

05 McKinley,D 3B 4 1 3 3 0 1 2 2 0 0
08 Rodriguez,I CF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
18  Neiderhofer, (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

07 Zaid,K DH 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Nunez,M LF 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1
14  Comeaux,H C 3 0 0 0 0 1 9 0 0 0
09 Cruz,A RF 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
03 Smith,M 1B 1 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
15  Uresti,J 2B 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
24 Tinsley,K SS 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
02 Martinez,M02 (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

44 Adams,K P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 26 7 7 3 3 7 21 4 0 5

BATTING

2B: McKinley (off Spring); Zaid (off Spring).

HR: McKinley (2nd, 1 out, RBI off Spring)

TB: McKinley 7; Zaid 2. HBP: Rodriguez.

Team RISP: 4-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Smith; McKinley; Cruz. CS: Rodriguez.

MANN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Spring,Karissa 5.0 5 5 1 1 7 23 21 115 79

6  Turnpaugh,Abby (6.0) 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 7 5 34 17

Totals 6.0 7 7 3 3 7 30 26 149 96

HB: Spring.

GO-FO: Spring 3-4; Turnpaugh 2-1.

PV IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

44 Adams,K 7.0 6 1 1 1 8 29 26 102 70

Totals 7.0 6 1 1 1 8 29 26 102 70

HB: Adams.

GO-FO: Adams 4-9.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:10:01 AM. Duration:.
Attendance:65



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Manhattan at Prairie View
02/06/2026 at HEB Field (San Antonio )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Manhattan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 2 7

Prairie View 0 5 0 0 0 2 7 7 0 5

Manhattan starters:
1/ss/Kelly,Samantha; 2/cf/Estevez,Brianna; 7/dh/Debus,Natalye; 8/1b/Kiseloski,Sophia; 20/c/Moody,Kaitlyn; 22/3b/Rodriguez,Michayla;

10/2b/Brown,Lainey; 19/lf/Gencarelli,Angelina; 15/rf/Markel,Kalyn; 21/p/Spring,Karissa;

Prairie View starters:
05/3b/McKinley,D; 08/cf/Rodriguez,I; 07/dh/Zaid,K; 22/lf/Nunez,M; 14/c/Comeaux,H; 09/rf/Cruz,A; 03/1b/Smith,M; 15/2b/Uresti,J;

24/ss/Tinsley,K; 44/p/Adams,K;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - MANN batting

Kelly,Samantha grounded out, p to 1b (2-2 SBBS).

Estevez,Brianna singled up the middle (1-2 SSB).

Estevez,Brianna stole second base.

Debus,Natalye struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK).

Kiseloski,Sophia struck out looking (0-2 SSK).

Bottom of 1st - PV batting

McKinley,D struck out looking (3-2 SSBBFBFK).

Rodriguez,I struck out looking (1-2 BSFFK).

Zaid,K doubled to left center (2-2 SBSBFF).

Nunez,M struck out looking (1-2 BKSFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MANN 0 1 0 1

PV 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - MANN batting

Moody,Kaitlyn hit by pitch (2-1 BKB).

Rodriguez,Michayla grounded out, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Brown,Lainey struck out looking (1-2 BSFK); Moody,Kaitlyn advanced to second base.

Gencarelli,Angelina flied out to rf (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - PV batting

Comeaux,H struck out looking (2-2 KSBBFK).

Cruz,A singled to left field (2-2 SFBFB).

Cruz,A stole second base.

Smith,M walked (3-2 KBBSFBB).

Uresti,J reached on an error by Kiseloski,Sophia (E3) (2-2 BFBSFFF); Cruz,A scored from second base;

Smith,M advanced to second base.

Tinsley,K singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BSBK); Smith,M advanced to third base; Uresti,J

advanced to second base.

McKinley,D homered to left field, RBI (3-2 SKFBFFBB); Smith,M scored, unearned; Uresti,J scored from second

base, unearned; Tinsley,K scored from first base, unearned.

Rodriguez,I hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Rodriguez,I out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Zaid,K grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MANN 0 0 0 1

PV 5 3 1 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - MANN batting

Markel,Kalyn fouled out to c (1-0 B).

Kelly,Samantha lined out to p (0-0).

Estevez,Brianna struck out looking (0-2 SFK).

Bottom of 3rd - PV batting

Nunez,M struck out looking (1-2 BKSFK).

Comeaux,H flied out to lf (1-1 BS).

Cruz,A lined out to 3b (0-2 FFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MANN 0 0 0 0

PV 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - MANN batting

Debus,Natalye doubled (1-1 SB).

MANN substitution: Giomi,Adriana pinch running for Debus,Natalye.

Kiseloski,Sophia flied out to 2b (0-1 S).

Moody,Kaitlyn doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 BFF); Giomi,Adriana scored from second base.

MANN substitution: Douglass,Madison pinch running for Moody,Kaitlyn.

Rodriguez,Michayla flied out to rf (2-2 BSBS).

Brown,Lainey singled (2-2 FFBFB); Douglass,Madison advanced to third base.

MANN substitution: Magriz,Mia pinch hitting for Gencarelli,Angelina.

Magriz,Mia flied out to rf (1-2 SBF).

Bottom of 4th - PV batting

MANN substitution: Debus,Natalye replaces Giomi,Adriana at dh, batting 3rd.

MANN substitution: Moody,Kaitlyn replaces Douglass,Madison at c, batting 5th.

MANN substitution: Gencarelli,Angelina replaces Magriz,Mia at lf, batting 8th.

Smith,M reached on an error by Brown,Lainey (E4) (1-2 KKB).

Smith,M stole second base.

Uresti,J struck out (1-3 FKFBFFS).

Tinsley,K struck out (2-3 BBSSS).

McKinley,D doubled to shallow left field (3-1 SBBB); Smith,M advanced to third base.

Rodriguez,I flied out to cf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MANN 1 3 0 2

PV 0 1 1 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - MANN batting

Markel,Kalyn struck out looking (1-2 SBKK).

Kelly,Samantha lined out to 2b (0-0).

Estevez,Brianna singled (1-2 FFFB).

Debus,Natalye lined out to 3b (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - PV batting

Zaid,K grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 F).

Nunez,M popped up to 1b (0-0).

Comeaux,H grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 SFBBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MANN 0 1 0 1

PV 0 0 0 0



6th Inning
Top of 6th - MANN batting

Kiseloski,Sophia walked (3-2 BBSBFB).

Moody,Kaitlyn reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 S); Kiseloski,Sophia out at second base, ss to 2b.

Rodriguez,Michayla lined out to 3b (0-1 K); Moody,Kaitlyn advanced to second base.

Brown,Lainey singled (4-1 SBBBB); Moody,Kaitlyn advanced to third base.

Brown,Lainey stole second base.

Gencarelli,Angelina struck out looking (1-2 SBSK).

Bottom of 6th - PV batting

MANN pitching change: Turnpaugh,Abby replaces Spring,Karissa.

Cruz,A grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-0 B).

Smith,M walked (3-2 BSBFBB).

Uresti,J singled to shallow left field (1-2 SBF); Smith,M advanced to second base.

PV substitution: Martinez,M02 pinch hitting for Tinsley,K.

Martinez,M02 walked (3-2 FBBFFBB); Smith,M advanced to third base; Uresti,J advanced to second base.

McKinley,D singled down the right field line, 2RBI (3-2 BSBBS); Smith,M scored; Uresti,J scored from second
base; Martinez,M02 advanced from first base to third base.

PV substitution: Neiderhofer, pinch hitting for Rodriguez,I.

McKinley,D stole second base.

Neiderhofer, lined out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF).

Zaid,K grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MANN 0 1 0 2

PV 2 2 0 2

7th Inning
Top of 7th - MANN batting

PV substitution: Rodriguez,I replaces Neiderhofer, at cf, batting 2nd.

PV substitution: Tinsley,K replaces Martinez,M02 at ss, batting 9th.

Markel,Kalyn struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

Kelly,Samantha grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 SFBBB).

Estevez,Brianna struck out (3-3 SBBSBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

MANN 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Manhattan at Prairie View
02/06/2026 at HEB Field (San Antonio )

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Manhattan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 2 7

Prairie View 0 5 0 0 0 2 7 7 0 5

Manhattan starters:
1/ss/Kelly,Samantha; 2/cf/Estevez,Brianna; 7/dh/Debus,Natalye; 8/1b/Kiseloski,Sophia; 20/c/Moody,Kaitlyn; 22/3b/Rodriguez,Michayla;

10/2b/Brown,Lainey; 19/lf/Gencarelli,Angelina; 15/rf/Markel,Kalyn; 21/p/Spring,Karissa;

Prairie View starters:
05/3b/McKinley,D; 08/cf/Rodriguez,I; 07/dh/Zaid,K; 22/lf/Nunez,M; 14/c/Comeaux,H; 09/rf/Cruz,A; 03/1b/Smith,M; 15/2b/Uresti,J;

24/ss/Tinsley,K; 44/p/Adams,K;

Bottom of 2nd - PV batting

Comeaux,H struck out looking (2-2 KSBBFK).

Cruz,A singled to left field (2-2 SFBFB).

Cruz,A stole second base.

Smith,M walked (3-2 KBBSFBB).

Uresti,J reached on an error by Kiseloski,Sophia (E3) (2-2 BFBSFFF); Cruz,A scored from second base; Smith,M advanced to second base.

Tinsley,K singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BSBK); Smith,M advanced to third base; Uresti,J advanced to second base.

McKinley,D homered to left field, RBI (3-2 SKFBFFBB); Smith,M scored, unearned; Uresti,J scored from second base, unearned; Tinsley,K

scored from first base, unearned.

Rodriguez,I hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Rodriguez,I out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Zaid,K grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BSS).

5 R, 3 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 4th - MANN batting

Debus,Natalye doubled (1-1 SB).

MANN substitution: Giomi,Adriana pinch running for Debus,Natalye.

Kiseloski,Sophia flied out to 2b (0-1 S).

Moody,Kaitlyn doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 BFF); Giomi,Adriana scored from second base.

MANN substitution: Douglass,Madison pinch running for Moody,Kaitlyn.

Rodriguez,Michayla flied out to rf (2-2 BSBS).

Brown,Lainey singled (2-2 FFBFB); Douglass,Madison advanced to third base.

MANN substitution: Magriz,Mia pinch hitting for Gencarelli,Angelina.

Magriz,Mia flied out to rf (1-2 SBF).

1 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - PV batting

MANN pitching change: Turnpaugh,Abby replaces Spring,Karissa.



Cruz,A grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-0 B).

Smith,M walked (3-2 BSBFBB).

Uresti,J singled to shallow left field (1-2 SBF); Smith,M advanced to second base.

PV substitution: Martinez,M02 pinch hitting for Tinsley,K.

Martinez,M02 walked (3-2 FBBFFBB); Smith,M advanced to third base; Uresti,J advanced to second base.

McKinley,D singled down the right field line, 2RBI (3-2 BSBBS); Smith,M scored; Uresti,J scored from second base; Martinez,M02 advanced

from first base to third base.

PV substitution: Neiderhofer, pinch hitting for Rodriguez,I.

McKinley,D stole second base.

Neiderhofer, lined out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF).

Zaid,K grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BF).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Manhattan at Prairie View
02/06/2026 at HEB Field (San Antonio )
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Manhattan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 2 7

Prairie View 0 5 0 0 0 2 7 7 0 5

MANHATTAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Kelly, Samantha ss 4 0 0 0

2 #2 Estevez, Brianna cf 4 0 2 0

3 #7 Debus, Natalye
#16 Giomi, Adriana

dh 3

0

0

1

1

0

0

0

4 #8 Kiseloski, Sophia 1b 2 0 0 0

5 #20 Moody, Kaitlyn
#99 Douglass, Madison

c 2

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

6 #22 Rodriguez, Michayla 3b 3 0 0 0

7 #10 Brown, Lainey 2b 2 0 2 0

8 #19 Gencarelli, Angelina
#25 Magriz, Mia

lf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #15 Markel, Kalyn rf 3 0 0 0

Totals 26 1 6 1
Runs 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hits 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 6
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 0 2 1 2 0 7

MANN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Spring,Karissa 5.0 5 5 1 1 7 23 21 115 79
6  Turnpaugh,Abby (6.0) 1.0 2 2 2 2 0 7 5 34 17

Totals 6.0 7 7 3 3 7 30 26 149 96

HB: Spring.

GO-FO: Spring 3-4; Turnpaugh 2-1.
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Manhattan at Prairie View
02/06/2026 at HEB Field (San Antonio )
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Manhattan 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6 2 7

Prairie View 0 5 0 0 0 2 7 7 0 5

PRAIRIE VIEW SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #05 McKinley, D. 3b 4 1 3 3

2 #08 Rodriguez, I.
#18 Neiderhofer,

cf 2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

3 #07 Zaid, K. dh 4 0 1 0

4 #22 Nunez, M. lf 3 0 0 0

5 #14 Comeaux, H. c 3 0 0 0

6 #09 Cruz, A. rf 3 1 1 0

7 #03 Smith, M. 1b 1 2 0 0

8 #15 Uresti, J. 2b 3 2 1 0

9 #24 Tinsley, K.

#02 Martinez, M.
ss 2

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

Totals 26 7 7 3
Runs 0 5 0 0 0 2 7
Hits 1 3 0 1 0 2 7
Errors 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
LOB 1 0 0 2 0 2 5

PV IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

44 Adams,K 7.0 6 1 1 1 8 29 26 102 70

Totals 7.0 6 1 1 1 8 29 26 102 70

HB: Adams.

GO-FO: Adams 4-9.
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